

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms C Walsh

Respondent: Towers Scanning Ltd (in voluntary liquidation)

Heard on: 9 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

The Claim for unlawful deduction from wages is well founded and the sum of £3612.95 is awarded.

Employment Judge Hindmarch 09 June 2022